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CHAPTER 266. 

[Published April 80, 1861.] 

AN ACT to repeal Chapter 110 of the Laws of 1853, entitled "An 
act establishing the salaries of the Chief Clerks of the Senate 
and Assembly.' • 

Itepeal. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, 	sented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Chapter 110 of the laws of 1853, enti-
tled "An act establishing the salaries of the chief 
clerks of the senate and 'assembly," is hereby repealed. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 15, 1861. 

CHAPTER 267. 

[Published April 19, 1861.] 

AN ACT to authorize the Commissioners of School and University 
Lands to procure certain maps, plats, surveys, transcripts and 
appraisements therein named. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

Abetreote p
d 
 &c. of SECTION 1. The commissioners of school and 11111- 

school mi mill 
Teralty 	versity lands of the state of Wisconsin, are hereby au- 

thorized to procure for their office, for the purpose of 
perfecting the records therein, concise and complete 
abstracts and transcripts of all the original maps, plats, 
surveys and appraisements of all school and university 
lands in said state. 

Prioelimited. 	SECTION 2. No more than six hundred dollars shall 
be paid for said complete abstracts, which shall be paid 
from the school and university funds proportionately; 

Appropriation, and said sum, or less, as may be sufficient, is hereby 
appropriated from said funds for said purpose. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 15, 1861. 


